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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF
SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the
part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the
final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale
record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its
sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer
shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for
any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or
attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition
should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address
and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default of payment the
lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken
away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales
session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms
before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while the sale is in progress
except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5
above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged
by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the
account of the Buyer, any deficiency arising from such resale including
commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and collected
from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale
and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer
nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed
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Lot # 201
201 Japanese Export Silver "Irises"

Bowl, Base Marked, 2 3/4 x 4 3/4"
Diameter, 216.5g.

$600 - $800

202 Chinese Jade Hairpin, 9 1/2"L,
43.7g

$300 - $500
203 Japanese Oribe Ware Lobed Bowl

with Box, 6 7/8"w.
$250 - $350

204 Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 10"h.

$400 - $600
205 Russian Lacquer Box, Figures at

Table, 9 5/8"w.
$150 - $300

to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right
to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will
accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at
the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in
any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid, to bid
on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots without previous
notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole
discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and
auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed.
Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole
responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion
of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot
whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment
or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual
lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and
sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.



 NOTICE 

 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com

Lot # 184

184 Three Chinese Porcelain Famille
Rose Star Gods with Impressed
Marks, 18 1/2"h.

$1,200 - $1,800

185 Near Pair of Chinese Pak Celadon
Molded Blue & White Vases
Mounted as Lamps.

$400 - $600
186 Japanese Gilt Bronze Peacock

Figure (21 1/2"L), signed with
Stand.

$300 - $500
187 Large Jeffries & Co. Plated Strut

Frame, Holds 20 x 15 1/2".
$200 - $300

188 Hallmarked Silver Coronation
Coronet , 3 1/8 x 5 1/2" Diameter,
265g.

$300 - $500
189 Four Old Sheffield Plate Wine

Coasters, 1 5/8 x 5 1/8" Diameter.
$100 - $200

190 Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet
Approximately 6'8" x 9'7".

$300 - $500
191 Pair of Aynsley Butterfly Handle

Cups & Saucers (flea bite on one).
$200 - $400

192 Chinese Bronze Round Ink Box,
Qianlong Mark, 3 1/4" Diameter,
368g

$300 - $500
193 Collection of Hallmarked Silver &

MOP Handled Cutlery, 9-10 1/8"L,
TW 346g, CANADIAN BIDDERS
ONL

$200 - $300

194 Russian Lacquer "Orthodox Church"
Box, 3 1/2 x 6 3/4 x 7 1/2" (crazing
noted).

$150 - $300
195 Oil Spot Glaze Stoneware Vase with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 6
1/4"

$400 - $600
196 Art Nouveau Silver Mounted "Fairy

& Swan" Dresser Frame, 10".
$400 - $500

Lot # 197
197 Omar Ramsden Hammered Silver

Rat Tail Serving Spoon, 10 1/2",
230g.

$800 - $1,000
198 Pair of Omar Ramsden Hammered

Silver Onslow Ladles, 7 1/2", 120g.
$500 - $700

199 Omar Ramsden Hammered Silver
Ladle, 6 7/8", 45g.

$200 - $300
200 Three Russian Lacquer Boxes, Two

signed: Troikas & Figure, 3 3/4 -
4"w.

$180 - $250



Lot # 170
170 Stonecut signed Kenoujuak

(Ashevak), 21 1/2 x 27 1/2",
"Festive Owl" #38/ 50 1970.

$2,000 - $3,000
171 Japanese Shigaraki Stoneware

Vase, 19 1/4"h.
$200 - $400

172 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
Oviform Jar with Later Jefferies &
Co. Sterling Cover.

$200 - $300
173 Chinese Bronze Trough Censer (2

5/8 x 8 3/8 x 4 3/4") with Stand.
$200 - $300

174 Stoneware Sgraffito Footed Dish
with Impressed Mark of Wayne
Ngan, 2 x 9 x 9".

$200 - $300

Lot # 175
175 1953 Antonio Pineda Taxco 970

Silver Fish Cuff & Necklace with
Gumps Bag.

$2,000 - $3,000

176 Antique Malachite Gemstone
Necklace, 30"L, 231g.

$200 - $300

Lot # 177
177 Chinese Silver 1928 "Car Coin" Set

in Dish, 3 7/8" Diameter, 68g, XRFI
Image Available.

$2,000 - $3,000
178 Chinese Export Silver Shell & Rock

Crystal Tazza, 10 1/2"h, TW 703g.
$300 - $500

179 Sterling (tested) Chatelaine Perfume
Bottle, 3 1/4"L, 23g.

$150 - $200
180 Stoneware Dish with Impressed

Mark of Wayne Ngan, 1 7/8 x 9 3/4
x 8 7/8

$200 - $300
181 Two Russian Lacquer Boxes &

Match Safe, Troika Scenes, 2 3/8 -
8 3/4"w (crazing noted).

$150 - $250
182 Turkmen Cotton & Wool Carpet,

signed , 6 x 10'.
$500 - $700

183 Qing Porcelain Figure of the Buddha
(10 1/2"h), with Rosewood Stand &
1979 Receipt.

$300 - $500

TopNotch Auction
Tuesday, December 9th 2025

Lot # 1
1 Oil on Board signed Robert Genn, 8 x

10", "July 1, 1972".
$800 - $1,200

2 Serigraph signed Robert Davidson, 9
1/8 x 7 5/8", "Dog Fish" #102/287.

$300 - $500
3 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain

Trigram Vase, 14 3/4"h.
$200 - $400

4 Pair of C.H. Brannam Pottery
Candlesticks Made for Liberty & Co.

$200 - $400
5 Oak Dual Bottle Tantalus, 11 x 20 3/4

x 7 1/2".
$200 - $300

6 Early Victorian Rosewood Sofa Table,
28 5/8 x 48 x 24 3/8".

$200 - $400

Lot # 7
7 Oil on Canvas signed F.W. Roberts

1826, 23 5/8 x 36", "Dutch Cargo
Ships".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 8

8 Raku Vase with Impressed Mark of
Wayne Ngan,

$800 - $1,200

9 19th C. Canton Enamel Persian Form
Vase, 15"h.

$300 - $400

Lot # 10
10 Boin Taburet French 1st Standard

Silver Wine Cooler (14th Lt. Gov.
BC), 7 3/8"h, 1538g.

$5,000 - $10,000
11 Stoneware Vase with Impressed

Mark of Wayne Ngan, 6 7/8"h.
$300 - $500



12 Stoneware Vase with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 5 3/4"h.

$300 - $400

Lot # 13

13 Unsigned European School 17th C.,
12 5/8 x 15 3/8", "Vista with Figures
& Sailing Vessels"

$500 - $1,000

14 Spanish Polychrome Bust of Jesus
Wood/Cloth/Pigment, 13 x 9 1/2 x
5", 17th to 19th C.

$150 - $300

Lot # 15
15 Steam Powered Metal Model of

Australian Tramp Steamer C.1910,
12 1/2 x 35 x 5 1/4".

$500 - $700
16 Malayer Hand Knotted Carpet

Approximately 4'5" x 10'4". 010
$300 - $500

17 Qing Bronze Censer with Sixteen
Character Xuande Mark, 13 1/2"w,
5718g.

$300 - $500
18 19th C. Chinese Famille Rose

Porcelain Yellow Ground Covered
Pot, 6 5/8"h (inner rim chip) w

$200 - $400
19 Quartetto Set of Chinese Rosewood

Nesting Tables, 28"h.
$300 - $400

158 Two 19th C. Russian Lacquer
Boxes, signed, Figural Subjects, 3
1/2" Diameter, 4"w.

$200 - $300
159 Chinese Carved Jade Persimmons

(2 3/4"w) on Silk & Lapis Cord,
10"L , 201g.

$300 - $500
160 Black Forest Boar Tobacco Box,

11 7/8 x 11 1/2 x 7".
$200 - $400

161 Chinese Enameled Porcelain Cache
Pot, 9 1/4"h.

$400 - $500
162 Hainan Huanghuali Root Carving, 16

7/8"L.
$300 - $400

163 Chinese Blue & White Molded
Porcelain "Dragon" Vase, Xuande
Mark, 13"h.

$500 - $600
164 Chinese Five Leg Rosewood Scroll

Work Stand, 26"h.
$400 - $500

165 Japanese Bronze Vase, 15 3/4"h.
$400 - $500

166 Chinese Rosewood Marble Inset
Torchiere, 36"h.

$200 - $300
167 Serigraph Monogrammed RD

(Robert Davidson)'75, 14 5/8 x 9
3/4", "Killer Whale" #171/295.

$300 - $400

Lot # 168
168 Murano Glass Sculpture signed Dino

Rosin, 16 3/8 x 14 x 10", "Young
Lovers".

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 169

169 Stonecut signed Kenoujuak
(Ashevak), 23 x 31 1/2", "Blue Owl"
#26/50, 1989.

$2,000 - $3,000



143 Stoneware Tea Bowl with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
Marked P.6, 3 1/8 x 4 1/2"
Diameter.

$150 - $200

144 Stoneware Tea Bowl with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2
7/8 x 3 3/4" Diameter.

$150 - $200
145 Pair of Chinese Verdigris Bronze

Archaic Style Table Lamps, 12"h.
$400 - $600

146 Chinese Brass Brazier with Xuande
Mark, 4 3/4 x 5 1/2" Diameter,
1220g

$300 - $500

Lot # 147
147 Hand Knotted Hamedan Carpet

Approximately 6'11" x 10'5".
$500 - $800

148 Chinese Qingbai Porcelain Vase
with Incised Decoration (with box),
5 1/4"h.

$300 - $400
149 Two 19th C. Russian Lacquer

Boxes, Figural Subjects, 4 1/2 -
5"w.

$200 - $300

150 18th C. Chinese Qing Dynasty
Carved Cinnabar Lacquer Box w/
Box, 2 x 5 5/8 x 3 7/8".

$300 - $400
151 Antique Guinness "Nips of Dog's

Head" Framed Mirror Marked
Nanaimo, 29 3/4 x 34".

$200 - $400

152 Qing Bronze Censer with Xuande
Mark, 7 1/2 x 9 3/4 x 9 1/2",
4323g.

$300 - $500
153 19th C. Chinese Famille Rose

Porcelain Plate with Tongzhi Mark
& SACH Label, 2 3/8 x 9 1/2"

$400 - $500
154 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately

4'2" x 6'7".
$300 - $500

Lot # 155
155 Oil on Board signed (Jules) Ziem, 11

1/2 x 19 1/2", "Steam Sailer at
Venice".

$1,500 - $3,000
156 Chinese Qing Green Glaze Porcelain

Square Pillow, 10 3/4 x 7 1/4 x 5
1/2".

$150 - $250
157 Scottish Pottery Coin Bank

"Reginald Tottenham Xmas 1905", 6
7/8"h.

$150 - $200

Lot # 20
20 Chinese Black Ground Famille Rose

Porcelain "Sacrificial Treasures" Vase,
23"h (minor resto.).

$4,000 - $5,000

Lot # 21
21 Acrylic on Canvas signed (Daphne)

Odjig, 30 x 20", "Pathway to
Tomorrow" #424, 1985.

$15,000 - $25,000

Lot # 22
22 Acrylic signed Ted Harrison 2009, 24

x 36", "Malahat Moon".
$15,000 - $20,000

Lot # 23
23 Oil Spot Bowl & Tea Bowl with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2
3/4 & 4 1/8"h.

$600 - $1,000
24 19th C. Canton Enamel Covered

Pedestal Bowl, 7 1/4"h.
$200 - $250

25 Chinese Silver Banded Bamboo
Opium Pipe, 17"L, CBO w/ Stand,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$300 - $500



Lot # 26
26 Chinese Jade "Dragon" Carving on

Gilt Metal Cloisonne Base, 5 x 4 1/2
x 3 1/4".

$3,000 - $4,000
27 Pair of Chinese Jade Chimaeras (3"L)

Mounted on Brass Stands, 5"L.
$300 - $500

28 Grand Tour Roman Byzantine Style
Bronze Oil Lamp, 8 7/8 x 4 3/8 x 10
3/8".

$150 - $300
29 Phoenician Glass Bead Necklace,

22"L.
$120 - $180

30 Assyrian Blue Chalcedony Stamp
Seal Engraved with Nabu on Wire
bail, 1/2" H, 6.1g.

$300 - $500
31 Japanese Wood Netsuke of an Open

Mouthed Monk, 1 1/4"h, 7.2g.
$100 - $200

Lot # 32

32 Mughal Style 22K (tested) Gold
Enamel & Diamond Bangle, 3"w,
91.1g.

$5,000 - $6,000

Lot # 33
33 Antique Rose Gold & Diamond Ring.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 129
129 Oil on Canvas signed R. (Richard)

Phelps 1758, 30 x 25", "Portrait of a
Young Gent".

$3,000 - $4,000
130 Balinese Mixed Media on Canvas

signed (I) Wy (Wayan) Tutur, 21
1/4 x 17 1/4", "Temple Dancers

$300 - $500
131 Cauldon Husk Banded Part Bone

China Dinnerware Set.
$200 - $400

132 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately
4'8" x 6'8".

$300 - $400
133 Collection of New Hall "Elephant"

Pattern Porcelain Tea Wares (chip
noted).

$150 - $300
134 Hand Knotted Ardabil Carpet

Approximately 7'5" x 10'8".
$400 - $600

135 Oil on Canvas Follower of Thomas
Gainsborough, 30 x 25", Possibly
Miss Elizabeth Singleton.

$300 - $500
136 Japanese Bronze "Water Mill" Vase

signed, 10 3/8"h, 4620g.
$300 - $500

Lot # 137
137 Louis Vuitton Pallas MM Handbag.

Serial LVU2MW7JBRWZZZZZ00
with Electronic Receipt & Bag.

$1,700 - $1,800

Lot # 138
138 Ming Iron Daoist Figure of

Wenchang, 12 3/8"h, 3460g (as
found).

$2,000 - $3,000
139 Piero Fornasetti "Palazzo Ducale"

Tray, 23 1/4"w.
$400 - $600

140 Ten Minton Bone China "Fruits"
Cabinet Plates, signed Variously, 8
Holland/1 Colclough/1 PG.

$400 - $600
141 Two Late 18th C. Ornithological

Engravings Incl. Dodo (10 1/4 x 8")
w/2 1830 Upper Canada Lett

$150 - $300
142 Oil Spot Brush Work Bowl with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan.
$300 - $400



Lot # 125
125 Polygonal Stoneware Vase with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
12 3/8 "h.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 126
126 Yukon Black Stoneware Vase with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
12 1/4 "h.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 127
127 Chinese Silver Inlaid Ox & Rider

with Naturalistic Stand, 10 1/8"L,
1940g.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 128
128 Two Chinese School Ink & Colour

Paintings, Larger 23 x 25 1/4",
"Horse & Handler" & "Crane

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 34
34 Bolin Moscow 84 Zlotnicki Silver &

Enamel Basket, 3 3/4 x 4 1/4" Diam.
$600 - $800

35 Japanese Shakudo Katagamigawari
Kagamibuta Netsuke, 1 3/4"w,
19.8g, CANADIAN BIDDERS
ONLY.

$150 - $200

Lot # 36
36 Two Chinese Gold (XRF tested 14k)

Phoenix Hair Pins, 8.5G.

$800 - $1,000

Lot # 37
37 Vacheron Constantin 18K Manual

Wind "Patrimony" Wristwatch.
$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 38
38 18K (marked) Gold Baume Pocket

Watch, 1 1/2" Diameter, 51.3g.
$3,500 - $4,500

39 Jade Phoenix Pendant with 14K
(tested) Diamond Bail, TW 28g.

$400 - $500
40 Chinese Porcelain Underglaze Blue &

Red Enamel Double Gourd Vase, 12
1/4 "h.

$200 - $300
41 Chinese Inlaid Hardwood Torchiere,

33"h.
$200 - $400

42 Unmarked Stoneware Vase in the
Manner of Wayne Ngan, 10 1/4"h.

$100 - $200



43 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet signed
Hereke, Approximately 4' x 6'8".

$200 - $300

44 Chinese Ink & Colour Painting on
Silk, 9 3/4 x 27 1/4", "Floral
Arrangement ...".

$300 - $500

Lot # 45
45 Navajo Teec Nos Pos Rug

Approximately 89 x 55".
$800 - $1,200

46 Pair of Arts & Crafts Copper Alloy
Candlesticks, 12 1/4"h.

$150 - $300
47 Bronze Sculpture signed Gogy

(Georgina Arellanos Farias), 13 1/4 x
21 x 8", "Tug of War".

$300 - $500

Lot # 48
48 Clarice Cliff Ceramic Plaque after

Frank Brangwyn, 17 1/2" diameter in
E. Marza Frame.

$1,500 - $3,000

49 Unmarked Clarice Cliff Persian
Pattern Large Bowl, Circa 1929, 8 1/
4".

$200 - $400

Lot # 50

50 Russian Oil on Canvas signed Van
Der Neuman, 25 x 19", "Kokemika".

$500 - $750

51 Wedgwood Keith Murray
Moonstone Vase , 10 7/8"h.

$200 - $400
52 Weller Pottery Vase, 11 1/2"h.

$150 - $300
53 Weller Jacques Sicard Iridescent

Glaze Vase (inner rim noted).
$200 - $400

54 "The Burton Studio and Craft Shop
Glen Falls, N.Y." Copper Dish, 9 7/8

$100 - $200
55 Liberty & Co. Tudric Handled Vase,

Design Archibald Knox, Model 045,
8"

$200 - $300
56 Arts & Crafts Peened Copper Table

Clock, 11 1/8"h (enameled numerals
noted).

$300 - $500

Lot # 116
116 Three Fukudaya Hirado Porcelain

Embossed Carp Dishes, 8 1/2"
Diam.

$600 - $1,200
117 Australian Sheepskin Vest, Size 44.

$150 - $200
118 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Paddle signed Art

Thompson, 48"L, "Raven Design".
$300 - $500

119 Hand Woven Sumak Kilim
Approximately 5'8" x 3'11".

$150 - $250
120 Eight 19th C. Chinese Pith Paintings

Largest 6 3/8 x 10", "Textile
Industries".

$400 - $600
121 Japanese Bronze Vase Raised on

Legs with Case, 10 1/2"h.
$400 - $500

122 Chinese Porcelain Brush Pot with
Overglaze Iron Red Mark, 5 1/2"h.

$150 - $300

Lot # 123
123 Chinese Export Silver (tests 80%)

Jade/Turquoise/Coral Chariot
(12"L) on Stand.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 124
124 Stoneware Lugged Vase with

Incised Signature of Wayne Ngan, 9
7/8"h.

$500 - $800



101 19th C. Wood Bound Humpback
Trunk, 37"w.

$200 - $400
102 18th/19th C. Miniature Wooden

Cabinet, 12 3/8 x 13 x 8 3/8".
$100 - $150

103 Japanese Bifold Screen, Each Panel
47 1/8 x 21 1/2".

$200 - $400
104 Pair of Chinese Ink & Color on Silk,

30 5/8 x 7 3/4".

$200 - $300

105 Mahogany & Pine Apprentice
Chest, 13 x 10 3/4 x 7 1/2" (base of
bottom drawer signed).

$200 - $300
106 Two Steiff "Leo" Lions, 12 & 7"L

(larger lacking button).
$100 - $200

107 Steiff Tiger Cub, 10"w.
$100 - $150

108 Three Steiff Animals: Tabby/Deer &
Dog (lacking button), 3 1/2 - 5"h.

$100 - $200
109 Three German Animals: Two

Teddy/One Grisly, 8-12"h.
$100 - $200

110 Two Steiff Animals: "Zotty" &
"Tessie", 6"h & 5 1/2"L.

$100 - $150
111 Steiff Original Teddy Bear &

Steinbach Euleanspiegel, V265
Musical Rattle w/Box.

$100 - $150
112 Baccarat Crystal Obelisk, 17 7/8"h.

$200 - $300
113 Pair of French Porcelain Figurines,

17 1/4"h.
$150 - $300

Lot # 114
114 Stoneware Water Jar with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan,
Marked P4, 7 3/8

$600 - $900

Lot # 115
115 Yukon Black Covered Jar with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 9
1/8" h.

$1,000 - $1,500

57 Weller Pottery "Dickens Ware" Vase
signed J. Linley, 12 1/2"h (heavy
crazing & film noted).

$150 - $300
58 French Art Nouveau Bronze Dish

signed (Alfred) Foretay with Foundry
Mark, 10 3/4"h.

$200 - $400
59 Clarice Cliff "Inspiration Knight

Errant" Dish C.1930, 9" Diameter.
$300 - $400

60 Liberty & Co. Archibald Knox
Design Three Piece Tea Set, Model
0231, Pot 9 5/8"L.

$300 - $500

Lot # 61
61 Serigraph (PP) signed Bill Reid, 25

1/4 x 19 1/4", "Haida Wolf".
$750 - $850

Lot # 62
62 Chinese Ming Gilt Bronze Figure of

the Buddha, 11 1/4"h, 2351g.
$2,000 - $3,000

63 Art Nouveau Silver Mounted
"Butterfly" Dresser Frame, 12".

$500 - $600
64 Chinese Famille Rose Brush Pot with

Daoguang Mark (5 3/4"h) with Brass
Stand.

$300 - $500
65 Japanese Blue & White Porcelain

Persimmons Bowl (3 3/8 x 9 1/4"
diam ), with Stand.

$150 - $200
66 17th C. Late Ming Dynasty Carved

Cinnabar Lacquer Vase with Box,
7"h.

$300 - $400

67 Four Japanese Iron Silhouettes,
Framed, 41 1/2"h.

$400 - $600
68 Near Pair of Chinese Blue & White

Porcelain Vases Mounted as Lamps,
14 1/4"h.

$300 - $500
69 Leaded Glass Panel, 24 x 24" (crack

noted).
$150 - $300



70 Silk Embroidery Fringed Shawl,
Approximately 60 x 60".

$150 - $300
71 Hand Knotted Bakhtiar Carpet

Approximately 6'10" x 10'1".
$400 - $600

Lot # 72
72 4 Serigraphs (PP) signed Roy Henry

Vickers, 11 5/8 x 18 3/8", "Houses
of...Series".

$1,500 - $2,000
73 Large Art Nouveau Silver Mounted

Heart Shaped Table Mirror, 14"h.
$300 - $400

Lot # 74
74 G Ware Style Chinese Porcelain Vase

with Qianlong Mark (8 3/4"h) with
Stand.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 75
75 Japanese Meiji Bronze Figure of

Daruma, signed, 14 1/8"h, 3008g.
$500 - $1,000

76 19th C. Chinese Famille Rose
Porcelain Plate w/ SACH Label &
Box, 2 x 7 1/2" Diameter.

$300 - $400
77 Chinese Porcelain Brush Pot with

Overglaze Iron Red Mark, 5"h.
$150 - $300

78 Antique Indian Opium Water Bowl,
12 3/4"L.

$100 - $200

Lot # 79
79 Late 19th C. Japanese Imari Bowl w/

Wan Li Reign Mark, 4 x 9 1/4" Diam.
$1,000 - $1,500

80 Piero Fornasetti "Citta di Carte" Tray,
23 1/4"w.

$400 - $600
81 Quadrangular Stoneware Dish with

Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 2
3/8 x5 x 5".

$100 - $200

Lot # 82

82 Early Royal Copenhagen Full Lace
Fruit Bowl with Lattice Design, 1894-
1900.

$1,200 - $1,500

83 Two Russian Lacquer Boxes, 20th
C., 7 7/8 & 8 3/8"w.

$120 - $200
84 C.1860 Mixed Media on Silk "Babar

The First Mughal King", 44 1/4 x 32
1/2".

$300 - $500
85 Pair of Chinese Gilt Scarlet Lacquer

Stacking Boxes, 8 1/8 x 7 1/2 x 7
1/2".

$300 - $500
86 Chinese Verdigris Bronze Archaic

Style Table Lamps, 14 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

87 C.1882 Leather Bound Edition of
Scherenschnitte Lithography & Poetry

$100 - $200
88 Two Chinese Porcelain Snuff Bottles,

Fahua Style & Finger Citron, 2 7/8"h
$200 - $300

89 Two Chinese Porcelain Snuff Bottles,
Four Character Marks, 2 7/8 & 3
1/4"

$100 - $200
90 Two Qing Molded Porcelain Snuff

Bottles, Qianlong Mark, 3 3/8"h w/
Stands.

$200 - $400

91 Chinese Carved Jade Figure of
Shoulao (3 3/8"h) with Stand.

$300 - $500
92 Yukon Black Stoneware Tea Bowl

with Impressed Mark of Wayne
Ngan, 2 5/8"

$200 - $300
93 Two Russian Lacquer Boxes, signed,

Landscape Subjects, 4 1/8 & 5
1/4"w.

$150 - $200
94 Chinese Bronze Taotie Censer with

Xuande Mark (5 3/4"w, 533g) with
Ming Dish.

$300 - $400
95 Blackfoot Beaded Sash C.1910-20,

33 1/4"L.
$200 - $400

96 Pair of Blackfoot Beaded Gauntlets,
14 1/2"L.

$150 - $250
97 Two Blackfoot Beaded Pouches,

Larger 27 1/2"L (loose beads noted).
$150 - $250

98 Yellow Rim Stoneware Vase with
Impressed Mark of Wayne Ngan, 7
1/2"

$500 - $700

Lot # 99
99 Pair of Early 20th C. Chinese Brass

Mounted Hardwood Wine Coolers
signed Wong Chan Kee, 21 1/8 x ..

$2,000 - $3,000
100 Hand Knotted Ardabil Carpet

Approximately 6'7" x 9'8".
$400 - $600


